14th Scientific/Research Symposium with International Participation
„METALLIC AND NONMETALLIC MATERIALS“, B&H, 27th-28th April 2023
43
MANUFACTURING AND CHARACTERIZATION OF Ti6Al4V
ALLOY BY SELECTIVE LASER MELTING
Matija Zorc, Aleš Nagode, Maja Pogačar, Blaž Karpe, Borut Kosec, Milan Bizjak
University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Natural Sciences and Engineering
Ljubljana, Slovenia

Laser power
P
[W]
Scanning
speed v
[mm/s]
Layer
thickness t
[µm]
Hatch
spacing H
[µm]
Laser beam
diameter d
[µm]
MP300/400 300 400 30 30 60
MP300/600 300 600 30 30 60
MP300/800 300 800 30 30 60
MP300/1000 300 1000 30 30 60
MP200/400 200 400 30 30 60
MP200/600 200 600 30 30 60
MP200/800 200 800 30 30 60
MP200/1000 200 1000 30 30 60
MP100/400 100 400 30 30 60
MP100/600 100 600 30 30 60
MP100/800 100 800 30 30 60
MP100/1000 100 1000 30 30 60
The samples were modeled in Solidworks and printed using Aconity 3D MINI printer
located at the Institute for Materials and Technology in Ljubljana (Figure 5a). Samples were
later metallographically prepared for microstructural analyses. These were done with
ZEISS Imager Z2mlight microscope and Thermo Fisher Scientific FEGSEM Quattro